

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.A.Nos.392, 400, 401, 402 and 403 of 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	09.07.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS, J) & GMM,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> <u>in</u> <u>W.A.Nos.392, 400, 401, 402 and 403 of 2026</u> These interlocutory applications seeking to dispense with the filing of the certified copy of the impugned orders are allowed. <u>W.A.Nos.392, 400, 401, 402 and 403 of 2026</u> Mr. R.N. Hemendranath Reddy, learned Senior Counsel represents Mr. Lohit Sannapaneni, learned counsel for the appellant. Mrs. B. Mohana Reddy, learned Government Pleader for Cooperation, appears for respondent Nos.1 to 3. Mr. A. Venkatesh, learned Senior Counsel represents Mr. Mamidi Avinash Reddy, learned counsel for respondent Nos.4 and 5 in W.A.Nos.392, 401 and 402 of 2026. Mr. Vedula Srinivas, learned Senior Counsel represents Mr. M.S. Achyuth Bharatwaj, learned counsel for respondent Nos.4 to 6 in W.A.No.400 of 2026. For further consideration, these matters are adjourned for 21.07.2026. _____ HCJ(AKrS,J) _____ GMM,J MD	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.